2025 KANSAS CITY CHIEFS PRESEASON SCHEDULE
Date Opponent Time Network
TBD at Arizona Cardinals TBD KSHB
TBD at Seattle Seahawks TBD KSHB
Friday, Aug. 22 Chicago Bears 7:20 p.m. KSHB

2025 KANSAS CITY CHIEFS REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time Network
Friday, Sept. 5 at LA Chargers (Brazil) 7:00 p.m. YouTube
Sunday, Sept. 14  Philadelphia Eagles 3:25 p.m. FOX
Sunday, Sept. 21 at New York Giants 7:20 p.m. NBC
Sunday, Sept. 28  Baltimore Ravens 3:25 p.m. CBS
Monday, Oct. 6 at Jacksonville Jaguars 7:15 p.m. ESPN/ABC
Sunday, Oct. 12 Detroit Lions 7:20 p.m. NBC
Sunday, Oct. 19 Las Vegas Raiders 12:00 p.m. CBS
Monday, Oct. 27 Washington Commanders 7:15 p.m. ESPN/ABC
Sunday, Nov. 2 at Buffalo Bills 3:25 p.m. CBS
Sunday, Nov. 9 BYEWEEK = -cec--- 0 s -
Sunday, Nov. 16 at Denver Broncos 3:25 p.m CBS
Sunday, Nov. 23 Indianapolis Colts 12:00 p.m CBS
Thursday, Nov. 27  at Dallas Cowboys 3:30 p.m. CBS
Sunday, Dec. 7 Houston Texans 7:20 p.m. NBC
Sunday, Dec. 14 Los Angeles Chargers 12:00 p.m. CBS
Sunday, Dec. 21 at Tennessee Titans 12:00 p.m. CBS
Thursday, Dec. 25 Denver Broncos 7:15 p.m. PRIME VIDEO
Sat./Sun. Jan. 3/4  at Las Vegas Raiders TBD TBD

Home games in bold; all kickoffs are Central Time.



